4-13TELCOM SEMICONDUCTOR, INC.
7
6
5
4
3
1
2

C2
–
ORDERING INFORMATION
Part No. Package Temperature
TCM680COA 8-Pin SOIC 0°C to +70°C
TCM680CPA 8-Pin Plastic DIP 0°C to +70°C
TCM680EOA 8-Pin SOIC – 40°C to +85°C
TCM680EPA 8-Pin Plastic DIP – 40°C to +85°C
TC7660EV Charge Pump Family
Evaluation Kit
+5V TO ±10V VOLTAGE CONVERTER
TCM680